

Joseph A. Mihalko, County Clerk

Christopher P. Dziedzic, Executive Deputy County Clerk Rosalie A. Catalano, Deputy County Clerk Frances Martin-Childs, Deputy County Clerk Elizabeth T. Hansen, Deputy County Clerk Valerie A. Datta, Deputy County Clerk

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Broome County Clerk Joseph Mihalko Addresses Coronavirus Impact On DMV Offices (3/17/20, PM)

In light of the most recent executive order by County Executive Jason Garnar banning unnecessary travel, <u>the Binghamton and Endicott DMV offices will be closed to the public effective Wednesday</u>, <u>3/18/20</u>. A limited selection of DMV transactions can be processed online at <u>https://dmv.ny.gov/</u>..

Social distancing is vitally important at this time and we are respectfully asking the public to work with all of us to prevent the spread of COVID-19. If you do not need to leave your home, please don't. We value the health and safety of everyone in our Broome County community. #FlattenTheCurve

The Broome County Clerk's Office will continue to keep its stakeholders and the general public informed through its website at <u>http://www.gobroomecounty.com/clerk</u> and its Facebook page at <u>www.Facebook.com/BroomeCountyClerk</u>.